Parts Manual
Ersatzteilhandbuch
Manual de pièces detachés SC3000 Series
PU1.p65 19.10.99, 09:341
Printed in Germany
TABLE OF CONTENT
Printed in Germany
Page intentionally left blank

ITD002-gb
Truck Data Numbering Sheet
Model designation
SC = Sitdown Rider
Counterbalance
Capacity
1.3 = 1250 kg
1.6 = 1600 kg
1.8 = 1800 kg
T = Telescopic
L = Double, part free lift
F = Double, full free lift
T = Triple, full free lift
NOTE
FOR SPECIALS USE THE ACTUAL FIGURES
FOR COLLAPSED / LIFT HEIGHT AND FORK
LENGTH (SEE TABLES ITD002-GB AND
ITD.003-GB).
Example:
Truck with data 1.3SCTL-2-2 designates
l Capacity 1250 kg
l Sitdown Rider Counterbalance
l Telescopic double part free lift mast
l Collapsed height 1970 mm
l Lift height 2880 mm
l Fork length 1000 mm
1.3 SC T L – 2 – 2
Printed in Germany
01/99
2ITD-2230-002
ITD003-gb
INTRODUCTION
ITD004-gb
NOTE
ALWAYS SPECIFY MODEL NO. WHEN
ORDERING SPARE PARTS.
Spare parts for model SC3013 option 2/2h
correspond to model SC3016 option 2/2h.